Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

Ox3 | C

Anderungen in Konstruktion und Ausfiihrung vorbehalten

We reserve the right to change the construction and specification

Auflage 07/2021 Blatt 3767 Best. Nr. 8073178930
Edition 07/2021 Page 3767 Order no 8073178930

Ersatzteilliste
Replacement Parts
v @
o =<
. . S5
-] . > S | 52
ﬁ S Beschreibung e |2 ]
o £ | 0.8
S Description << | &&
1 Gehause komplett Betr. Nr. 618 5404-1 146928 34
Body assembly loco no. 618 5404-1
2 Stromabnehmer 85383 19
Pantograph
3 FK-Schraube M2x4,5/7,5 mm 85771 4
FK-Screw
4 Konusfeder 86202 3
Conical spring
5 Kardanschale kurz 87129 4
Cardan bearing short
6 Motordistanzplatte 135856 3
Motor spacer plate
7 Briickenstecker 133241 10
Jumper
8 Anschlag 123876 3
Bedstop
9 GF-Schraube M1,6x5 mm 115269 3
GF-Screw
10 Platine komplett 141548 20
Printed circuit assembly
1 LED - Platine unten 143604 15
Lower LED - PCB
12 TS - Dachsteckteile 123005 8
Part set-Roof plug-in parts
13 TS - Dachleitungen 123006 9
Part set roof wires
14 Dachdeckel 146929 6
Roof cover
15 Motor komplett 85111 28
Motor assembly
16 | TS - Fenster+Lichtleiter 146930 8
Part set -Window-+light conductor
17 TS - Frontgriffe 129845 6
Part set front handrails
18 TS-Griffe 146931 7
Part set-Handles
19 Scheibenwischer li+re 123016 6
Wippers L+R
20 Trgriff ) 123017 5
Door handrail
21 SK-Schraube M1,6x4 mm 115161 3
SK-Screw
22 Grundrahmen 146224 18
Main frame
23 Lokfiihrer 110407 6
Loco driver
24 Fiihrerstand 131669 5
Driver's cab interor
25 TS-Lichtabdeckungen 138256 6
Part set-Light covers
26 Pufferbohle 135873 5
Buffer beam
27 Isolator 146240 6
Isolator
28 UIC-Steckdose 129829 4
UIC-Plug-in socket
29 Seitenkameras 3 farben 96772 5
Side cameras in 3 colours
30 Kontaktfeder 116876 3
Contact spring
31 Kohlebiirste 89743 6
Carbon brush
32 Birstenfeder 114197 3
carbon brush spring
33 Stirntritt li.+re. 146933 6
Front steps L+R
34 TS - Sandkastenleitung 135877 6
Set of sand box pipes
35 GF-Schraube M2x5 mm 114966 3
GF-Screw
Sound
36 Platine f. Sound 141569 22
PCB for sound
37 Lautsprecherbox 141570 5
Loudspeaker box
38 Lautsprecher 129524 13
Loudspeaker
39 Sounddecoder 129000 39
Sound decoder




Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

1¥y5)
O

sx4

oY

17

DHDDD

—

25

v,
vl

HHHH = jt J3S9%g.e

Ersatzteile erhalten Sie direkt unter www.roco.cc, bei Ihrem Fachhandler.
Spare parts can be ordered directly at www.roco.cc and from your local
dealer.

Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

v
. | 57
ol — : =~ O
i § Beschreibung =2 |2 ]
£ o .2
S Description << | &&
1 Haftringsatz 10Stk 12,9-14,6mm 40070 =
Set with traction tire 10pieces
2 Beilagscheibe 86108 3
Washer
3 Schneckenzahnrad 86419 6
Worm gear
4 Zahnrad Z=17/0.4 G 86418 5
Gear Z=17/0.4 G
5 Standardkupplung 89246 6
Standard coupling
6 Schneckenachslager 89749 6
Worm axle bearing
7 Schneckendeckel 94707 4
Worm cover
8 Kontakthalterrahmen 106765 6
Contact holder
9 Schneckensatz mit Kardankugel 108995 13
Set of worm gear incl.cardan ball
10 TS - Blendesteckteile 129848 6
Part set push in part bogie
1" Kardanwelle 108332 4
Cardan shaft
12 Schraube M 1,6X5 mm 115269 3
Screw
13 Zahnrad =23 111679 3
Gear Z=23
14 Drehgestellblende 135864 13
Bogie frame
15 TS - Getriebe 120055 "
Part set gear
16 Puffer 123003 3
Buffer
17 TS - Sandbox 129842 8
Part set Sand boxs
18 Werkzeugkasten+Batteriekasten klein 136030 8
Part set Battery box
19 TS - Olrghre 123011 8
Part set Qil pipes
20 TS-Luftschlduche+Kupplungsimitation 123015 6
Part set Air hoses-Coupler imitation
21 Schienenraumer 146926 5
Rail guard
22 Snecke 86704 6
Wormgear
23 Radkontakt 135865 4
Wheel contact
24 Kupplungsfeder 123024 3
Coupler spring
25 Zuriistbeutel 146932 1"
Bag with accessories
26 Radsatz m. 2Haftringen+Zahnrad 140063 12
Wheell with 2traction tires with gear
27 Radsatz m. Zahnrad o. Haftring 140062 "
Wheel with gear without traction tires
28 TS - Kupplung 123029 6
Part set Coupler
29 Pufferhiilse 124668 3
Buffer base
30 Treppen+Dampfer 110138 6
Steps-+shock absorber
31 Kurzkupplung-Vorentkupplung 115550 6
Short coupling- pre-uncoupling
32 GF-Schraube M1,6x8 mm 115026 3
Self-tapping screw
AC-Wechselstrom
33 Haftringsatz 10Stk 12,5-15,3mm 40075 =
Set with traction tire 10pieces
34 GF-Schraube M 1,6X8 mm 115037 3
GF-Screw
35 Schleifer 42mm 86030 14
Slider 422mm
36 Getriebeboden 113321 8
Gear bottom
37 Radsatz o. Haftring o. Zahnrad 135879 10
Wheel without traction tires without gear
38 Radsatz m. 2Haftringen +Zahnrad 135880 12
Wheell with 2traction tires with gear
39 Radsatz m. Zahnrad o. Haftring 135881 "
Wheel with gear without tractions tires




